Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000.

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:19:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin

1

1

1

400

200

0
-200 3
-400

1000 -
0
-1000 -

2000 -

20

20

T

40 60 80
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

40

T

60
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

100

100

120

120

140

140

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

S o2}
o o
1 "

N
o
1

TT T T T

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10
50

40
30
20

10

10" 10° 10' 10% 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -439
mx: 431
u: -6.3
0:16.2

Channel 1
mn: -1846
mx: 1867
W -14.4
0:38.5

Channel 2
mn: -1984
mx: 2300
u:-16.2
0:36.5



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000. Part 41/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:19:52 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin

1 1

400 H

N

o

o
1

-200
-400

| IS T P

200
100

-100 4
-200 4

2000 -
1000 -

-1000 -
-2000 4

-+

40.0

40.0

40.2

T T
40.4 40.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

40.4 40.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

40.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 F
404 -
204 -
0] E
-20 ] E
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10
507
40 4
304
204 -
10 - -
0 = n
-10 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -439
mx: 431
20 u: -6.3
0:16.8
10
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -236
30 mx: 277
W -14.4
20 o:38.7
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -1984
30 mx: 2300
1-16.3
20 H
0:41.4
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000. Part 122/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:19:53 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin

1 1

25
204
15

10

25
20
15

10

121.0

121.2

T T

121.4 121.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

121.4 121.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

121.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 -
204 -
0] E
-20 3 :
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10
507
40 4
304
204
10 - -
0 = n
-10 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -410
mx: 332
20 u: -6.3
10 o:16.5
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -1846
30 mx: 1867
u:-14.5
20 0:41.5
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -514
30 mx: 370
1-16.2
20 "
0:36.4
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000. Part 140/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:19:54 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

25
20
159

10

25
20

15

10

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 [
60 F
404 o
20 -
0] [
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10 RO -
60 ] [
40 -
20 =
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -291
mx: 241
20 u: -6.3
10 0:16.1
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -1382
30 mx: 1406
u:-14.5
20 0:39.5
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -249
30 mx: 333
1-16.3
20 "
0:36.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000. Part 23/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:19:56 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin

1 1

22.0

22.2

T T
22.4 22.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

22.4 22.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

22.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 F
404 -
204 -
0] E
-20 3 :
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10 RO -
60 ] [
40 -
20 =
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
10 Channel 0
30 mn: -418
mx: 273
20 H: -6.2
10 o:16.6
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -1145
30 mx: 1276
u:-14.5
20 0:40.4
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -420
30 mx: 299
1-16.3
20 H
0:36.9
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000. Part 124/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:19:57 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin

1 1

400 A
300 -
200 +
100 4
0
100

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

123.0

123.2

123.2

T T
123.4 123.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

il

123.4 123.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

123.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 [
60 F
20 -
20 =
0] [
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10
507
40 4
304
204 -
10 - -
0 = n
-10 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -200
mx: 399
20 u: -6.3
o:16.5
10
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -1220
30 mx: 971
u:-14.5
20 0:39.7
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -441
30 mx: 398
1-16.3
20 H
0:36.1
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000. Part 123/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

300 A

1000

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:19:58 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin

1 1

200 4
100

100 A
200 +

a
o
o

25 Jw
20
15

10

25
20

15

104

122.0

122.2

122.2

T T
122.4 122.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

122.4 122.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

122.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

80

(o2}
o

40
20

30

20

10

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -281
mx: 321
u: -6.3
0:16.1

Channel 1
mn: -1154
mx: 1055
u:-14.5
0:39.3

Channel 2
mn: -592
mx: 338
u:-16.3
0:36.2

[T




ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:19:59 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

T T T

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000. Part 134/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

80 [
60 o
40 o
20 =
0 3
507
40 4
304
20+
10 -
0 =
-10 RO -
607 [
40 .
20 -
0] -
-20 : T T T ™ E
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -327
mx: 255
20 u: -6.3
10 o:16.5
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -319
30 mx: 322
u:-14.5
20 0:38.3
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -1123
30 mx: 960
:-16.3
20 "
0:39.8
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000. Part 15/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:20:00 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

200 - -
100 -
0
-100 -
-200 5
-300 - 3

T T T T T
14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 -
204 2
0] E
-20 ] E
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10
507
40 4
304
204 -
10 - -
0 = n
-10 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -315
mx: 226
20 W -6.3
o:16.7
10
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -725
30 mx: 770
W -14.4
20 0:39.5
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -1056
30 mx: 959
u:-16.2
20 0:39.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000. Part 81/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

&

1<}

IS]
1

-1000

ul

o

o
aaalaaa

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:20:01 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin

1 1

o

80.0
25
20
15 %

10

25
20

15,

10

25
20

15

10

80.2

80.2

T T
80.4 80.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

80.4 80.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000

80.8

80.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 F
404 -
204 -
0] E
-20 ] E
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10
507
40 4
304
204 -
10 - -
0 = n
-10 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -424
mx: 320
20 u: -6.3
10 o:16.7
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -713
30 mx: 748
W -14.4
20 0:40.1
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -1029
30 mx: 946
1-16.3
20 "
0:38.5
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000. Part 107/147

Processed Mon Mar 27 19:20:02 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170327_171209__dat00.bin
Power spectra

! 1 1 1 1 80
° o 60
ER 5 10
£ S g 407
c = 2 ]
O o 204
0 ]
E 60 7]
100 4 ]
b 3 o 404
T 2 T 0]
E 5 g 209
IS = ]
c = 2 ]
O o 0+
B L R R 20 3
E 607
N o 404
T 2 T 0]
E 5 g 204
IS 2 ]
c = 2 ]
O + a 04
r T T T T -20 - il il il il
106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8 10* 10° 10° 10°
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000 Frequency (Hz)
25 ' III‘H-II ‘\H'MH-\F ] III :F \ \l‘F\' ‘ I'FIIF INUII ! IFIl I"I e Ml AI- At‘ \HW -IFI l i F IHA.L P o L "" i ! . : 40 Ch IO
—_ ST A L A o e w ol a -" o [ LI S MR " I e L BT EUFSIPET I B S e LT 4 SRl a3 anne
o % 1% ”‘*-P" ‘ ,,mmzww H BT s “n:*amﬂww; ﬁmw L Y | S
3 5 'm e e g W‘i é i et g ! -* ) : z mx: 50
‘. S . % i l' J —
8 3 ; %'dn o H. ] g\‘ ; h ‘*. : i g 204F p-63
5 2 104 st l S
O 3 1 b : B PR o 0:15.9
T 104k
ji ‘i}k . |
— I T “"" "'°'” T - "”."‘ITT’ 'J"fii?? : i i e "”' . ”"Z SOH Channel 1
N @ : . 3 404F - 150
- X ; [ ' h Wi H"?'ﬂfhlﬂ’ﬁh: o mn. -
5 = TR A : .-‘ i o -' e -Wu | o .
g 5’ il 1 LR ”' { l-.\" ." ‘." (i * ¢ l:ll.' ‘ L!‘ L T_/ 30 mx: 137
S 6 .Il' 4 1 ; g ‘ | -k o W -14.4
6 = "‘J ‘ \N ‘h” H ! , “" ‘ : AR ﬁ f v'_ % 201F . ‘
E iﬂl “ ‘( : I 5 % 5 m %I H‘ll a :_ ) ) 38.0
& s 40 j '- G t 10
A iq'r\r"” o l.'l W It l||f|ﬂ IR -‘“ Wi . Al 'u bR ey \."l" i g ‘ﬂ [ '
25 TR AT T 2 Cuth 7 .3 50
_ : : ..‘.m‘ . e 1(-11 L T M‘q“"l |: -|'mh|'.: :I- ‘:nrrni:'ﬁ-r“l:n? : |I-| rwnhfrlxﬁﬂ m:m“-I:-rm:'&m R I:w! :.‘F:" n-\r\l - .‘-I'vl-.w'v‘-w. A 'rI\H LR T s Channe' 2
N i ilnl{ﬂ ﬁw,‘un ;‘* F‘ l :_ — 40 mn: -132
. & e T
g2 ligh i 3.1 e AR 1'% - :‘Efr : SR # 5 jFx:‘ el | IS
E '. ey J i ) I .. 2 LOA S = R F 9] .
g %’_ [ ‘ ‘ s ?ﬂ' ! '\“."l ‘\#' J‘ H%ﬁm ?I‘/ . ﬁ’. FM el ‘ At . e i | it F g 20 H: 16.2
H " [ h F a .
g W‘- ;ﬁ ﬁ*& FHANSTA) ok i3 b dr*’“ ik 01359
m,,r m} m"ﬁ'ﬁwh-‘ e ﬂﬁ\; w ﬂg G N e a SR 10
PR AL AL e U D T et Ve '.l' B0 0 n m il b SRR A e e Y '

106 2 106 4 .
Time (s) from 2017-03-27T17:12:10.874.000



